

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

ORIGINAL Form ACO-1 October 2008 Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License # 4058	API No. 15 - 069-20,313 - 0 180
Name: American Warrior, Inc.	Spot Description:
Address 1: P. O. Box 399	NE_sw_SE_NW_Sec. 16_Twp. 24_s. R. 30_ East West
Address 2:	2300 3043 Feet from North / South Line of Section
City: Garden City State: KS Zip: 67846 +	1750 3550 Feet from 🕜 East / West Line of Section
Contact Person: Joe Smith	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (620) 275-2963	□ NE ☑NW □ SE □SW □ OV OV OV
CONTRACTOR: License # 5822	County: GRAY
Name: Val Energy, Inc.	Lease Name: GATES Well #: 8-16
Wellsite Geologist: Marc Downing	Field Name: WILDCAT
Purchaser: NCRA	Producing Formation: ST. LOUIS
	Elevation: Ground: 2852' Kelly Bushing: 2863'
Designate Type of Completion: New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 5030' Plug Back Total Depth: 5004'
	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 310 Feet
Oil SIOW SIOW	
Gas ENHR SIGW CM (Coal Bed Methane) Temp. Abd.	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? ✓ Yes No
Dry Other	If yes, show depth set:Feet
(Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc.)	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from: 1288
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	feet depth to: SURFACE w/ 120 sx cmt.
Operator:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan Alf II Nol 8-13-09
Well Name:	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Chloride content: 14,000 ppm Fluid volume: 240 bbls
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr Conv. to SWD	Dewatering method used: HAULED OFF SITE
Plug Back:Plug Back Total Depth	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Commingled Docket No.:	
Dual Completion Docket No.:	Operator Name: AMERICAN WARRIOR, INC.
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No.:	Lease Name: NEELEY, SW 5 License No.: 4058
12-26-08 1-4-08 2-2-09	Quarter Sec. 33 Twp.23 S. R. 32 East West
Spud Date or Recompletion Date Date Reached TD Recompletion Date Completion Date or Recompletion Date	County: FINNEY Docket No.: E-28,150
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or c of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if rec	the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information quested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidenell report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST rm with all temporarily abandoned wells.
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein
Signature: / // C / // // Signature:	KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: COMPLIANCE COORDINATOR Date: 7-9-09	Ι Υ΄ , Ι
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 92 day of July	Letter of Confidentiality Received If Denied, Yes Date:
20 09.	Wireline Log Received
Notary Public: Will Will STATE NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE	OF KANSAS UIC Distribution
Date Commission Evoires: Eric Eve	S-7, JUL 13 2003
My Appointment Expires	KCC WICHITA

Operator Name: Am	erican vvarrior,	inc.				AIES		Well #: _8-	16		
Sec. 16 Twp. 2	84 S. R. 30	☐ East	✓ West	County	GRA	Υ					
instructions: Sh time tool open and clo recovery, and flow rat surveyed. Attach fina	osed, flowing and shu es if gas to surface te	t-in pressu st, along v	ures, whether sl	hut-in pres	sure read	ched static level,	hydrostatic pr	ressures, bottom	hole temp	perature, fluid	
Drill Stem Tests Taker (Attach Additional		V Ye	es 🗌 No		₽ Lo	og Formation	n (Top), Depth	and Datum		Sample	
Samples Sent to Geo		☐ Ye	es 🗹 No		Nam	e BNER		Top 4055		Datum -1192	
Cores Taken	og.ou. ou. voj	 □ Ye				SING		4111		-1248	
Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)		V V			вкс			4568	-	-1705	
List All E. Logs Run:					PAW	ROKEE SH		4660 4702		1797 1839	
	BOND LOG; MICE				1	RONEE SH		4838		1975	
	G; DUAL COMPEN: MPENSATED SON		POROSITY LO	JG;		OUIS		4868		2005	
			CASING	RECORD	Ŭ N€	w Used					
***************************************	Size Hele	<u>-</u>		T		ermediate, producti	1	# 61	T		
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled		re Casing t (In O.D.)	Weig Lbs.		Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used		and Percent Additives	
SURFACE	FACE 12-1/4" 8-5/8			23#		310'	Common	190	3%cc, 2%Gel		
PRODUCTIO	N 7-7/8"	5-1/2"		15.5#	5029' EA/2			150	150 FLOO		
<u> </u>			ADDITIONAL	CEMENTI	NG / SQL	JEEZE RECORD	· ***				
Purpose: Perforate Protect Casing	Depth Top Bottom	Туре	e of Cement	#Sacks	#Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives						
Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone			we a		······				•••		
Shots Per Foot			RD - Bridge Plug Each Interval Perl								
4	4868' TO 48	72'				2000 GA	L; 20% F	E HEATED)	SAME	
			RECE			13/4 BPN	1@500#				
			JUL 1	3 2009							
			KCC A	HCHIT	Ά						
TUBING RECORD:	Size:	Set At:		Packer A		Liner Run:					
	-3/8"	3931'		NONE		_	Yes 🔽	No No			
Date of First, Resumed 7-9-09	Production, SWD or En	hr.	Producing Meth	hod:	Flowin	g 🔽 Pumpir	ng 🗌 Ga	ns Lift Ot	her <i>(Explair</i>	7)	
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	36 N/A	Bbls.	Gas N/A	Mcf	Wat	er B	bls.	Gas-Oil Ratio		Gravity	
DICDOCITI	ION OF CAS:			METHOD OF	COMPL	ETION:		DDODUCT	ION INTER	2)/// .	
Vented Sold	ION OF GAS:			METHOD OF ☑ Perf. [_		nmingled	PRODUCT	ION INTER	(VAL)	
	ubmit ACO-18.)		Other (Specify)				manyeu				



Date:	7-9-09	
-------	--------	--

Kansas Corporation Commission Finney State Office Building 130 S. Market, Room 2078 Wichita, Kansas 67202-3802

RE: Well Gotes 8-16

API#: 015-069-20313

Dear Corporation Commission,

American Warrior, Inc. request that you please hold the enclosed information confidential for as long as the law allows.

Sincerely

Nancy E. Davis

Compliance Coordinator

NED

Enclosure

RECEIVED
JUL 1 3 2009
KCC WICHITA

SWIF Services,	
RVICEI OCATIONS	IWELL/PRO

CHARGE TO: AMOSICON () SEVIDE TOC. ADDRESS	
ADDRESS	
CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	

TICKET

Nº 15268

PAGE OF T

Serv	ices, i	inc.													1	2	
SERVICE LOCATIONS		WELL/PROJECT NO.		LEA			COUNTY/PARISH		STATE	CITY			DA [*]		OWN	ER	
Hays, Kt	2	8-16			مذ	tes	Gray		₩ .					5-09	<u> </u>		
Ness City K	ć	TICKET TYPE CON	TRACT				RIG NAME/NO.		SHIPPED	DELIVERED TO			OR	DER NO.			-
		SERVICE SALES		Drla			4/		VIZT	E/Gard	<u>col</u>	24 X	<u> </u>				
		WELL TYPE		1			BPURPOSE Several 5 % L		-	WELL PERMIT NO).	•/	WE	LL LOCATION			-
I. REFERRAL LOCATION		DII	ONC.			,	energ 5 2 L	ongsmi	66		,		_ ;_				
TELEVIOLE EGOATION		INVOICE INSTRUCTION	JNS Co	flor	æ	1301	70-5030		TP	5043		- /	3'	ups			
PRICE REFERENCE		Y REFERENCE/ NUMBER	LOC	ACCT	DF		DESCRIPTION			QTY.	J/M	QTY.	U/M	UNIT PRICE		AMOUN	τ
575			1			MILEAGE //3				801	V)	<u> </u>		7	00	56	200
578			1			Puno Che	nor Longst	rina		,	<u>a</u> .	50.30	A.	1400	2		000
221			1			Liquid KC	2			26				Ho	00	53	3/20
281			1			Muchflus	ih			500	BI				20	5W	700
290						D-AiR				219	AL	ا ا بر		35	2	7	<u>00</u> 0
403 403			1			Controli	zets	· 		86	2	53	11	100	W	820	100
403	<u> </u>)			Comount	Baskets			20	a	5/2	in	300	20	60	<u> </u>
484	8 8	RECEI	1			Port Co	llar			16	2	5/2	//	B32N	20	233	YOU
406	WICH	<u> </u>	1			Latch Do	on Plug & I	Baffle	3	<u>l</u> ie	20	5/2		260	00	20	200
407	- 오	7ED 2899	1			Insert	Float Shoeli	Auto	RU	16	2	5/2	1	325	M	32	<u>যু</u> ठ
	TT.	ස 					/				_				$\downarrow \downarrow$		
														· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\sqcup		<u> </u>
LEGAL TERMS: (Customer here	eby acknowledge	s and	agrees to	, }	DELUTE	ANALIT TO		SUR		AGRE	E DECIDED	AGREE	PAGE TOTA	<i>I</i> . I	686	7¦00
the terms and cond	itions on the re	everse side hered	of whic	ch include,	,	REMIT	AYMENT TO:		QUIPMENT OUT BREAK	PERFORMED				PAGE 101		4067	7198
but are not limited	to, PAYMEN	T, RELEASE, IN	DEM	NITY, and				WE UN	DERSTOO	D AND			1				+
LIMITED WARRA	NTY provision	ns.				CWIET CE	DVICES INC		OUR NEED ERVICE W		\vdash	-	├	subto	tall	10934	190
MUST BE SIGNED BY CUS			R TO		┨		ERVICES, INC.			HOUT DELAY?	<u> </u>		ļ				+10
STARTIOF WORK OR DEL	IVERY OF GOODS	? —		_		P.O.	BOX 466	AND P	ERFORMEI	HE EQUIPMENT) JOB				Gray	-07	1180	178
					NESS CI	FACTORILY	'?	BUIDEA			6.45	2/0	489	110			
DATE SIGNED	ا ک	IME SIGNED	==	□ A.M.	┨		•	ARE Y	OU SATISF	ED WITH OUR SE YES		⊒ NO				ن م ن	1 - 1
V 145-	09			□ P.M.	4	785-	798-2300		□ cus	TOMER DID NOT				TOTAL		11,421	t! 10
		CUSTOME	RACC	EDTANCE	DE MA	TERIALS AND SERVI	CES The customer hereby act	knowledges					is ticket			·	
SWIFT OPERATOR /	(-)		- ACC		PROV/		OLO THE COSTONIC HELEDY AC	Milowicages I	cocipt of t	no materials allu	SCIVICO	3-13100-01111	io lichet.			Thank	Vacil
	De Z	Lemmo	W												'	Inank	10U!



PO Box 466 Ness City, KS 67560

TICKET CONTINUATION

No. 15268

Services, Inc.	Off: 785-798-2300		CUSTOMER CON WASTIST IN	JC WEI	CAtes	8-16	DATE/-5-09	PAGE OF
PRICE SECONDARY REF	ER LOG FACCIONTING	TIME	. DESCRIPTION		ത്തിയ	t one lines	THE R. P. LEWIS CO., LANSING, MICH. LANSING, MICH. 49-1403-1-1-1	VANOANU.
325	2	****	Standard Coment E		150 SK			1950 00
	2		Florele		38/165		150	57100
27.6 283	2		Cast	1	75011h		20	150/00
284	2		Calsool		705 15	7.5k	30.00	210 00
285	2		CFR-1		71 lb	l	450	3/9/50
							- 1	
							i	i
			*		İ			
					1			
		[İ
					! 		<u> </u>	<u> </u>
					<u> </u>			
	 						<u> </u>	
							<u> </u>	
	CE V						i	
	3 2009 CHIT							
	 				 			
					<u>-</u>			
					<u> </u>			
~p/			SERVICE CHARGE	CUB	IC FEET ;	2 666	1 00	1 00 A X
201	2		HILEAGE TOTAL WEIGHT LOADED MILES CHARGE 15664 16	OA TON	MILES LOGIO	o sks	1 80	28500
			EMARGE 12 (0 (6 7 1 / 12)	80 100	LOOK LO	36	1 75	1070170

SWIFT Services, Inc. JOB LOG LEMENT LONGISTING LEASE CATES Surerican Was MOT, Inc 8-16 PRESSURE (PSI) PUMPS VOLUME (BBL) (GAL) DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS TIME T C TUBING CASING Float accins -11:45 12:10 down Battle Part 1-3-5-7-9-11-88 run 1819 Tag bottom 15:10 4) 5706-Board 13'40 PH-30 SKS MH 15 SKS 300 300 200 1706 1710 5/OW Acto 1728 1730 RECEIVED JUL 1 3 2009 KCC WICHITA



CHARGE TO:	
AMERICAN WARRED INC.	
ADDRESS	
CITY STATE ZIP CODE	

TICKET

Nº 15707

_		
	PAGE	OF
	1	1

SERVICE LOCATIONS		WELL/PROJECT NO.		LE	ASE		COU	NTY/PARISH		1	CITY			DAT	E	OWI	IER	
1. NESS (DY L	<u> </u>	8-16				GATES		FINN	EY	Ks					<u> 2-27-09</u>		SAME	
2.		TICKET TYPE CO	VTRACT		RIG NAME/NO.						DELIVERED TO)		OR	DER NO.			
		SERVICE SALES		Co7						VIACT		CATED	<u>a</u>					
3.		WELL TYPE				EGORY	JOB PURPOS				WELL PERMIT	NO.			LL LOCATION /		CC .	~ 11
				DEN	ELOPMENT	ceme	of Port	COLLAR		<u> </u>				DEGITION,	<u>Ks-</u> 1	156,5w,	<u>'Is, T</u>	
REFERRAL LOCATION		INVOICE INSTRUCTI	IONS														· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
PRICE SECONDARY REFERENCE/ ACCOUNT				ACCOUNTIN	G		DI .	ESCRIPTION						\Box	UNIT		AMOUNT	
REFERENCE	PART	NUMBER	LOC	ACCT	DF				QTY.	U/M	QTY.	U/M	PRICE					
375			1			MILEAGE # 110)				60	ME		<u> </u>		00	300	00
3760						PUMP CHA	332)	JOB	1288	F4	1200	ook	1200	00
												i		i l		Ì		
330			١			SWIFT MUC	TZ- DSJS	TH STANDA	127		120	SKS			اح	00	1800	00
276			1			FLOCELE					38	હડ)	≾0	57	٥٥
290			1			D-AZR					2	GAL		<u>i </u>	35	100	70	00
581	太		1			SERVECE CH	ARGE CE	incit _			150	SYS			1	75	262	50
\$83	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	と記	1			DRAYAGE					14978	<u>us</u>	449.34	1777	1	50	674	101
		CE										<u>i </u>		i_L		<u>i </u>		
100	W CH	VE 3 2	1			700L - PIC	KUP M	ILEAGE (D	ELDKRT	00L)	60	m			2	00	120	1 100_
105	Ī	2009	1			PORT COLLAR	OPWIN	16 YOU		· · · · · · · · ·	1	1208			300	100	300	100
788			\prod			sack sand	Y				1	צצב		i l	25		೩ಕ	00
LEGAL TERMS:	Customer her	ehv acknowledge	es and	l agrees t						SUF	RVEY	AGR	REE DECIDE	DIS-				
the terms and cond				-		REMIT	PAYMI	ENT TO:	OL		T PERFORMED			T	PAGE TOT	AL	4808	ולו
but are not limited					· 1					THOUT BREAK UNDERSTOO		_			 		7000	101 1
LIMITED WARR	•		10	, a	·					T YOUR NEED IR SERVICE W		_		_	4			i
MUST BE SIGNED BY CU			OPTO		_	SWIFT S	SERVIC	CES, INC). PE	RFORMED WI	THOUT DELAY?							┼
START OF WORK OR DE			OK IO			P.C). BOX	466	WI AN	E OPERATED T ID PERFORME	THE EQUIPMEN D JOB				Finne	1 1	139	62
X						NESS (TTY K	S 67560		TISFACTORIL	Y?				6.2	%	137	100
DATE SIGNED		TIME SIGNED		AM.			•		AR	E YOU SAIIS!	FIED WITH OUR YES	SERVICE	±? □ NO				1 - 1 -	1
2-27-09 0900 BPM			785-798-2300					USTOMER DID NOT WISH TO RESPOND				TOTAL		4948	113			
		CUSTOME	ER AC	CEPTANCE	OF M	ATERIALS AND SER	RVICES The	e customer hereb	y acknowledg	es receipt of	the materials a	nd servic	ces listed on	his ticket				
SWIFT OPERATOR	IXXE WIZZ				PPROV												Thank?	You!
WP	ine will	U/V									·							

JOB LOG

SWIFT Services, Inc.

DATE 2-27-09 PAGENO

CUSTOMER AMERICAN WARDING INC			WELL NO.	-16		LEASE 6	ATES	CEMENT PORT COUR TICKET NO.
CHART NO.	TIME	RATE (BPM)	VOLUME (BBL)(GAL)	PUM	PS C	PRESSURI TUBING	E (PSI)	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS
	0900	_						ONLOURIDA
								73/0× 51/2 000 41/2'
								23/8×51/2 RBP = 4162' PORT COURS = 1288'
								[0K1 COME = 1288
	0930		3_	1000 LOAD HOLE - TEST REP - HELD				LOAD HOLE - TEST ROP - HELD
 	0945		12	✓				SPOT ISK SAW
	1055	3	10			500		OPSI PORT COURS - INT RATE
		- 11						
	1100	3½	67	/	ļ	450	·	MEX COMENT 120 SES SMD 1/4# FLOCILE P/S
	1120	3,17	4	V		<i>১</i> ७১		DISPLACE CONGIT
	1130			✓		1000		CLOSE PORT COURS- PST TEST- HELD
								CHECULATES 15 SKS COMENT TO POT
	1140	4.	20		✓		4so	RW 4 JTS - CHOLATE CIEAN .
								WASH TRUCK
	1230	31/2	40		V		600	RUN TUBING - CORCULATE SAM OFF RBA
	1300							JOB COMPLETE
				ļ				714,11 1/2 1
								MANE REET, SOOT
								RECFIVED
	1			<u> </u>	<u> </u>			JUL 1 3 2009
								KCC WICHITA
				_	_			
		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u></u>	<u> </u>	<u></u>	

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. 044190

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665		SERVICE POINT:							
DATE 12-26-08/4 TWP. TWP. 30	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION	JOB START	JOB FINISH					
LEASEGATES WELL # 8-16 LOCATION Gar	den city	28	COUNTY	STATE					
	into		10149						
CONTRACTOR Val Rig 1	OWNER	same	_						
TYPE OF JOB SUFFACE.									
HOLE SIZE 12/9 T.D. 3/8	CEMENT	(0)	-6-						
CASING SIZE 8 >/8 DEPTH 3/0	AMOUNT OF	RDERED 190	SKS COM	<u> </u>					
TUBING SIZE DEPTH DRILL PIPE DEPTH	_ 340 cc	290geL							
TOOL DEPTH			<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
PRES. MAX MINIMUM	COMMON	190545	@ 15,45	<u> 2935,5</u>					
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT	POZMIX		_						
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 15'	GEL	4345	@ 20-80	83,20					
PERFS.	CHLORIDE _	75/5	_@ <i>58,20</i>	407,40					
DISPLACEMENT 18.79 BBL	ASC		_@						
EQUIPMENT			_ @						
	R	ECEIVED	_@						
PUMPTRUCK, CEMENTER Andrew			@						
#423-281 HELPER Kelly		JL 1 3 2009	@	***************************************					
BULK TRUCK	VC	C WICHITA	_ @						
#372 DRIVER Darrin		U WIGHTIT							
BUCK TRUCK # DRIVER									
# DRIVER	— HANDLING		@ 2.40	482,40					
	MILEAGE _	104 5/100	<u>Le</u>	1 108,50					
REMARKS:			TOTAL	5617,00					
		SERVI	CE						
Cement Did circulate	DEPTH OF JO								
	PUMP TRUC	A		1018,00					
	EXTRA FOO		_@ <u>.&</u>	8~50					
		15 miles		595,00					
	- MANIFOLD	head rental	<u>-</u> @ 	113,00					
			_ @	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
CHARGE TO: American warrior i	100								
			TOTAL	1734,50					
STREET	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		IOIAL						
CITYSTATEZIP	<u></u> ,		e de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de La companya de la co	<i>,</i> , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,					
	85/2	PLUG & FLOAT	l' EQUIPMEN	T					
	1 surte	ice Plus	@	68,00					
To Allied Cementing Co., LLC.									
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment			_ @	,					
and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or			_@						
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was	S								
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or	And the second second		TOTAL	68,00					
contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERA"			Programme and						
TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse sid	le. SALES TAX	(IT Any)							
	TOTAL CHA	RGES							
PRINTED NAME Rick Smith	DISCOUNT -	and the state of t	IF PAI	D IN 30 DAYS					
SIGNATURE R. I. Q +1.									